
WA OSOS RFI 16-04 Elections Modernization System 
Amendment 7 

Q&A November 20, 2015 
 
Q45: I am looking to get contact information for the System Integrators that were present for the 

vendor conference call, is that possible? 

A45: The Registration/Attendee list is public record.  We will therefore provide it here: 

Name Company Attendee Email 

Brandon Campea Bpro Brandon@bpro.com 

Mehrin Shahed Decatur, in partnership with Oberthur SA mshahed@decaturind.com 

Michelle Decatur   

Bryan Finney Democracy Live bryan@democracylive.com 

George Munro Democracy Live George@democracylive.com 

Todd Brucchieri Democracy Live todd@democracylive.com 

Bruce Krochman DFM brucek@dfmassociates.com 

Ross Underwood DIMS/ES&S ross.underwood@essvote.com 

Lisa Turnell DIMS/ES&S   

Katie Jensen Everyone Counts katie.jensen@everyonecounts.com 

Daniel Zimmerman Galois dmz@galois.com 

Ryan White Galois ryan@galois.com 

Shpatar Morina Galois smorina@galois.com 

Richard Hamilton GCR Rhamilton@gcrincorporated.com 

Karen Clakeley Hart kclakeley@hartic.com 

Theresa Knox HP, US Public Sector, State/Local Markets tknox@hpe.com 

Vickie Cleary HP, US Public Sector, State/Local Markets vickie.cleary@hpe.com 

Laura Potter Konnech laura@konnech.com 

Eddie Watkins Oracle eddie.watkins@oracle.com 

Luke Oracle   

Greg Amato PCC greg.amato@pcctg.com 

Jennifer Colister PCC jennider.collister@pcctg.com 

Jim Stewart Quest IS jstewart@questis.com 

Sean Fahey Quest IS Sfahey@questis.com 

Danielle Luney Runbeck Elecitons Services dluney@runbeck.net 

Jim Runbeck Elecitons Services   

Phil Runbeck Elecitons Services   

Ernet Nieto Scytl ernest.nieto@scytl.com 

Jeff Clegg Scytl jeff.clegg@scytl.com 

Marshall Reeves Scytl Marshall.Reeves@scytl.com 

Mike Stein Scytl Mike.Stein@scytl.com 

Randy Propp Votec rpropp@votec.net 

Andy Votec   
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WA OSOS RFI 16-04 Elections Modernization System 
Amendment 7 

Q&A November 20, 2015 
 
Q46: Please advise if the 40-page limit for the proposal response applies to the 17 questions as noted in 
the RFI, or if the limit is also inclusive of the responses in Exhibit B as well?  

A46: You should respond only to the 17 questions and yes, in 40 pages or less. Vendors will be asked to 

respond to the individual requirements (exhibit B) at the time of RFP. 

 

 


